1/25/2010 Councic Mty. Sponsor: Gossett jg/bar Proposed No.: 2010-0053 19/11 Excused () P MOVED PASSED **AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2010-0053, VERSION 1** On page 2, beginning on line 33, strike lines 33 through 38, and insert: "SECTION 2. Ordinance 16717, Section 30, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following: RECORDS AND LICENSING SERVICES - From the general fund there is hereby appropriated to: Records and licensing services \$0" On page 5, beginning on line 96, strike lines 96 through 99, and insert: "SECTION 3. Ordinance 16717, Section 93, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the following: PUBLIC HEALTH - From the public health fund there is hereby appropriated to: Public health \$0" EFFECT: Makes technical corrections to the beginnings of the sections to use standard language to refer to the sections being amended.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

1/25/2010 Caral 11 tg. Sponsor: jg/bar Proposed No.: 2010-0053 MOVED PASSED 5-1 KL"NO
RD/4G/LP
AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2010-0053, VERSION 1 EXCUSED 1 2 On page 3, line 62, after "2010" delete ", ((" and insert "((;" 3 On page 3, beginning on line 63 delete "pending determination of staffing levels 4 necessary for provision of animal services only to the unincorporated area in the event 5 that the county does not enter into full cost recovery contracts with cities for animal 6 services by June 30, 2010" 7 On page 7, line 144, after "2010" delete ", ((" and insert "((;" 8 On page 7, beginning on line 145 delete "pending determination of staffing levels 9 necessary for provision of animal services only to the unincorporated area in the event 10 that the county does not enter into full cost recovery contracts with cities for animal 11 services by June 30, 2010" 12

EFFECT: Makes it clear that the number of FTEs will be reduced on July 1, 2010.

13

1/25/2010 COUNCIL Mtg.

JPMOVED PASSED 6-0

jg/bar

3

Sponsor:

Gossett

Proposed No.: 2010-0053

TITLE AMENDMENT TO PROPOSED ORDINANCE 2010-0053, VERSION 1 1

2 On page 1, beginning on line 4, after "and 93," insert "as amended;"

4 EFFECT: Corrects the title to reflect technical elements in the ordinance.